posted/advertised the Invitation to Bid for the Rebidding for the Supply and Delivery of 
Construction Supplies for the Facilities Management and Sustainability Office on July 30-
August 20, 2024 in PrulGEPS, PNU BAC BulJetin Board and PNU Website with an approved 
budget of Two Million Six Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred pesos and 00/100 
only (P 2,647,300.00) for the contract; 

WHEREAS, a Pre-Bid Conference was conducted last 6 August 2024 (Tuesday) at the 
Pedro T. Ora ta Hall (Room 103 ), wherein four ( 4) interested suppliers attended the Conference, 
namely: 

1. Nallex Construction Supplies Trading represented by Mr.

[...]

PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY 
The National Center for Teacher Education 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Taft Avenue, Manila 

Tel. No. 317-1768 loc. 738 

WHEREAS, upon arithmetical computation, Builtrade Construction Supply's Financial 
Bid amounting to Two Million Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Four pesos and 30/100 
only (P 2,095,704.30) with an equivalent of 20. 84% (P 551,592.39) variance from the ABC was 
then declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid, subject to further evaluation to ascertain, verify, and 
validate the submitted bid; 

WHEREAS, on 18 September 2024 (Wednesday), the BAC, Technical Working Group

[...]

and conditions specified in the bidding documents and have passed the post qualification after 
having verified, validated and ascertained its bid documents; 

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification and validation of the eligibility, 
technical and financial requirements submitted by Builtrade Construction Supply, its bid of Two 
Million Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Four pesos and 30/100 only (P 2,095,704.30) 
was found to be responsive; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, the Members of the Regular Bids and Awards Committee do 
hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED: 

a. That Builtrade Construction Supply be declared as the Lowest Calculated Responsive 
Bid in consideration of its total amount of Bid equal to Two Million Ninety-Five